B UNOFFICIAL COPY

88601919

COMBINED SECOND AMENDMENT
TO EXISTING SECURITY DOCUMENTS AND
EIRST AMENDMENT TO SUBSEQUENT SECURITY DOCUMENTS

THIS COMBINED SECOND AMENDMENT TO EXISTING SECURITY
DOCUMENTS AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO SUBSEQUENT SECURITY DOCUMENTS,
dated as of this 29th day of December, 1988 ("Amendment") is
ent¢rel into by and between BALMORAL RIVER PROPERTIES, an
Illinciz general partnership ("Balmecral"), LA SALLE NATIONAL
BANK, no¢-versonally, but solely as Trustee under Trust
Agreemert “dated December 23, 1986 and kncwn as Trust No. 111898
("Trustee, " znd collectively with Balmoral, “"Borrower"), and{f

-

‘BARCLAYS BANK FLC ("Bank"). U
=

RECITALS »
o

B oS
i A. Balmoral znd Bank have entered into a Commitment
Letter Agreement dated «¢s nf February S, 1988, as amended by &
First Amendment and Consea: to Commitment Letter Agreement

dated as of November 4, 1988, ¢ Second Amendment and Consent to
Commitment Letter Agreement Ga%~ed as of November 30, 1988 and a
Third Amendment and Consent to vommitment Letter Agreement of
even date herewith, (collectively. "Letter Agreement”).

THICOR 244 570

F2d

B. Borrower has requested chst Bank increase the
amount of the Credit (defined in Letter Agreement) by ELEVEN
MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FI1FTY THOUSAND DOLIARS ($11,8%50,000.00)
(“Credit Increase") to the aggregate principz]) amount of TWENTY
SEVEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLUARS
($27,550,000.00).

’ C. The Credit is secured by each of tha inllowing

J documents and instruments (items (1) through (6) beirv are

: hereinafter referred to as the "Existing Security Docusmunts”

; and items (7) through (22) below are hereinafter refercsd to as
the "Subsequent Security Documents" and collectively, "Security

Documents"):

(1) A mortgage exccuted by Trustee, dated as of July

16, 1987, and recorded on October 6, 1587 as document

number 87543311 with the Cook County, [llinois

Rocorder of Deseds ("Recorder"”), ss amended by &

certain Mortgage Note and Security Docunents

Modification executed by Borrower and Bank, dated

Fabruary . 1988 and recorded on February 9, 1983 as

document 88059837 with the Recorder ("Modification'),

affecting certain resl p:ogorty located in Couk

County, Illinois and described on Exhibit A hereto ,

("Original Mortgage"). |
X 15 ¢

g1IS X [(_'_7_9!5"1‘)
. ' . by omoe- ~




UNOFFICIAL COPY | ‘




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(2) An Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of
December 30, 1986 and recorded on December 31, 1986 as
document number 86629386, with the Recorder, as
amended by the Modification, affecting certain real
property located in Cook County, lllinois and
described on Exhibit A hereto.

(3) A Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest in
Land Trust executed by Borrower and Bank, dated as of
December 30, 1988, as amended by a Consent and
Amendment to Collateral Assignment of Beneficial
Interest in Land Trust dated April 7, 1988, a Second
Amendment to Collateral Assignment of Beneficial
Interest in Land Trust, dated November 4, 1988, and a
Taird Amendment to Collateral Assignment of Beneficial
Intervst in Land Trust, dated November 30, 1988.

(4) A Ge:urity Agreement executed by Borrower, dated
as of December 30, 1986.

($) Two UCC-% FTinancing Statements executed by each
of Balmoral and 7Trustee, filed on January 2, 1987 as
document nos. 2225700 and 2228293 with the Illinois
Secretary of State.

(6) A Collateral Ass.coment executed by Borrower,
dated as of December 30, 1986,

(7) A mortgage executed by frustee, dated as of April
7, 1988 and recorded on April 7, 1988 as document no.
88147976, with the Recorder, arfecting certain real
property in Cook County Illinmois ard described on
Exhibit B hereto ("Subsequent Mortgazae").

(8) A Security Agreement executed by 3orrawer, dated
as of April 7, 1988.

(9) a Pledge Agreement executed by Borrowet . 2Jated as
of April 7, 1988,

(10) A Collateral Assignment of Development Agreement
executed by Borrower, dated as of April 7, 1988.

{11) An Assignment .{ Leases and Kents executed by
Borrowe:, dated as of April 7, 1988 and recorded on
April 8, 1988 as document number 88147977, with the
Recorder., affecting cortain reasl property located in
Cook County, Illinois and doscribed on Exhibit B

hereto.

o ¢
@

g
<
Lt
Lo

w

<&




UNOFICIAL COPY




9501937

+ UNOFFIGIAL GOPY

'8861 'OC 20QWAACK 3O St PO3IED ’‘683asNIl PUY TRIOWIEE
30 youve Aq paindexs ssusweawas buiydueutrg 2-200 (12)

‘038184 @ ATQTYXI UC POQTIOSeP DPuUT BTOUTTITI ‘Aaumc)
yoo) ur £328doad teex urelIIeD HUTINGZ e ‘I8P1038Y O3
YItm 'T6SESS86 I0QUNU QUMMOIOD 8% §§61 ‘T I8QuEdeq TO

POpacoex Puv gEET ‘0T IGQUWAAON 30 S® DOARP 'i8m0ai0g

AQq peaandoexa siuey pue 588087 3O Juswubissy uy (02)

‘9961 ‘0f 20QIBAON 370 BB
peaep ‘aemozacg Aq pesnosxe iuswesiby A3tandes v (61)

‘(. 0beblaoy

3% ¥ 8782194, ) 030218y ¢ ;;:;qxz uo POQIIOeep

pue s10utITD ‘A3unc) V0D ut A310d0ad 1Rel ute N
Butaoezze ‘I(piNO8Y OYI YITM 06SEGSEE 20QUNU JUSIMOOP
B® GB6T ‘T INGLPLIE UO PEPIC3DI DUR §ET ‘0L 20QUEAOH
30 st poied ‘903sniy Aq peanoexe ebebizow y (81)

‘0090692

PUZ TRY96%Z SIAQUNIL JUSUMOOD $P 86T ‘T 20QWEAON

Uc 83v3S 30 AaviriN9S STOUTTIII 04 RatA POlY;

pue 8881 'V IOQWOAON 370 SV RAPP ‘983SN3L pUR TRIOWINE
30 yoee Aq peanoexe siuswe>=3S BulOUFUTZ 1-200 (L1)

"A0FI000Y OYI UITM SRRLTIES PUR $08.T986

$26QUWNU 3USUMDOD B® 86T ‘01 24TWOAON UC POPI0De1

pue @861 'Y JOQWAAON 3JO ST DAIRD ‘90 SNl puUR Tviowieg
30 yoee AQ peinoexe sinewsiwis Butoururg T-220 (91)

‘030204

D A1QIYXZ UO peqrIosep pue stourrrr L3aunod xo00)

ut peaedot Airzedoxd Teea urelzed Butioezze “repicoey
83 Y3TM LTH92T588 I0QUNU JUOUNDOOP ST BBET ‘01 Z07USAOK
UO PAPIOIAI DUR BEET ‘Y IBQUAAON 30 S® POIRP ‘I8mO2r0g
AQ peanoexa S3uUdY PUL 8ESEET 30 JuswWubissyY uy (1)

"886T 'Y 18QUAAON 30 S®
peiep ‘iemoziog AQ peanoexe jusweeiby £317andes ¥ (91)

(. 0bwbaaoy

$ARO UM, ) 03828Y O 3TQTUXI UC pegriosep pue

stourTrr 'A3uno) ¥ooo up peavdel A31iedoad Teea uUIRIIeD
Butidezze ‘z8pi0dey oYd YItm 92922686 I8QUMU IUSWNIOP
St 88671 ‘01 JOQWSAON UO DOPIOD8I Pu® BBET 'V IOQUOACN
30 sv peaep ‘eeisnil AQ peanoexe ebebiiow v (£1)

‘83v3s 3o A1vie208S STOUTTII SUI UItA PuR ~  pue
YSZZTYZ SI8QUMU JueuMdOp 5° §86T ‘11 T1ady uo pett;
pue gg6T ‘L 1tady 30 S® PeIRp ‘@83SNIL puv [RICWIRE
30 yoee Agq peanosxe sijuswsiwis Hutoueuri 1-220 (Z1)

/




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQPY,

/

and recorded on December 1, 1988 as document numbers
BB8U29641 and £8U29642 with the Recorder.

(22) UCC-~1 Financing Statements executed by each of
Balmoral and Trustee, dated as of November 30, 1988
and filed with the Illincis Secretary of State on
December 5, 1988, as document numbers 2506712 and
2506713,

D. As a condition precedent to the Credit Increase,
Bank und Balmoral have agreed to amend the Security Documents
50 a5 t:‘secure the Credit (as increased by the Credit
Increasc).

AGREEMENTS

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Credit
Increase, Balmorel, Bank and Trustee agree as follows:

1. Definirinons. All cepitalized terms contained in
this Amendment shall Lave the meanings set forth in the Letter
Agreement unless specificrily set forth herein.

2. Credit Increate.' The Security Documents are
hereby amended such that the zmount of the indebtedness and
obligations secured by the Security Documents shall be
increased and expanded to secure ih2 Credit and the Credit
Increase, and the Security Documents shall therefore secure
indebtedness and obligations in the agoragate principal amount
of TWENTY SEVEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED F.FTy THOUSAND DOLLARS
($27,550,000.00) and any and all interes{ azcruing thereon and
other sums relating thereto, and the perforis:ice and
satisfaction of all other covenants, agreemerts and obligations
of Borrower under the Security Documents, the Existing Loan
Aareement and the Letter Agreement.

6L 616959

3. Lien for Service Charges and Expenses.  The
amount appearing in the Tast 1ine of paragraph 35 in ¢ach of
the Original Mortgage, the Subsequent Mortgage, the Twin QOaks
Mortgage and the Parcels A & E Mortgage shall hersby be
increased from $30,000,000.00 to $60,000,000.00.

4. Letter Agreement. Reference to the "Letter
Agreement” or the '"Commitment Luotter Agreement” in the Security

Documents shall hereafter mean "Letter Agreement” as defined in
the first recital hereinabove.

5. Affirmation. Except as specifically amended
hereby, the Security Documents shall remain in full force and
effect and are hereby affirmed and ratified.

6. Effective Date. This Amendment shall be
effective as of the date first written above.

-‘-

NG A
DTV S S



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Counterparts. This Amendment may be execuzed in
counterparts, each of which may be deemed an original, but all
of which shall together constitute one and the same instruments.

8. Capzions. The capsions and headings of various
Sections of this Amendment are for convenience only and are not
ro be considered as defining or limizing in any way, the scope
or intent of the provisions hereof.

9. Trustee Exculpation. This Amendment is executed
by LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, not personally but as Trustee as
aforeca’d in the exercise of the power and suthority conferred
upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and said La Salle
National Renk hereby warrants that it pcssesses full power and
authority uo 2xecute this instrument), and it is expressly
.understood and agreed that nothing herein contained shall be
construed as ciearing any liability on said LaSalle National
Bank personally ¢o rerform any covenant either express or
implied contained aerain or in the Mortgage all such liabiliey,
if any, being expressly waived by the holder and by every .
person how or hereaftec claiming any right of interest -

hereunder.

@
e
o
<
&
»
&L




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALQOI?Y

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Trustee and Ba.moral have caused
these presenss to be signed, and their corporate seals to be
hereunto affixed and attested, by their duly authocrized
officers as of the day and year first above written.

LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, not
perscnally, bus as Trustee under its
Trust No. 1928

/

P

By:
its.: Asels 1ce ]

-Am Py A0 [océe

S TS T/ SECRETART——

BALMORAL RIVER PROPERTIES, an
Illinois general partnership

By

Its: Genera. Partner
The foregoing modifications are hercoy acknowledged and agreed to.
BARCLAYS BANK PLC

By: _ .
Its: [/ EE, ,
This instrument prepared by :2 i
and, after recording, return te: A
Patrick M. Hardiman [
Hopkins & Sutter
Three First National Plaza ,
Suite 4000 3
Chicago, Illinois 60602 K

3896A i

4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQPY

-
» -
F _

-

5 IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Trustee and Balmoral have caused
these presents to be signed, anc thei: corporate sea2ls to be
Lereunto affixed and attested, by their duly authorized
officers as of the day and year first above written.

SR 7

_‘.__
e S

f' LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, not
;s personally, but as Trustiee uncer its
-] Truse o, 111528
By:
Its:
ATTEST:
By:
Its: ).

BALMORAL RIVER PROPERTIES, an
Illinois ge 1 partnership

A ———

By

Tth~—General Fartner
. The foregoing modifications are hezeby acknowledged and agreed to.
BARCLAYS PANK PLC

By

e -

its:

This instrument prepared by
and, after recording, return to!

Patrick M. Hardiman
Hopkins & Sutter

Three First National Plaza
Suite 4000

Chicago, Illinois 60602

cLE10988

3896A




UNOFFICIAL COPY




R R R R R I B

UNOFFICIAL CQRY

’

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Trustee and Balmoral have caused
these presents to be signed, and their corforate seals to be
hereunto affixed and attested, by their duly authorized
officers as of the day and year first above written.

LA BALLE NATIONAL BANX, not

personally, but us T/ustee under its
Trust No. 1311928

By:

Ite:

ATTEST:

By: __ 0,
Its: _

BALMORAL RIVER PROPERTIES, an
Illinois general partnership

By

7%S:. General Partner
The foregoing modifications are here)y acknowledged and agreed to.

BARCLAYS BANY. PLC
By: é;g o AT

This instrument prepared by
and, after recording, return to:

Patrick M. Hardiman
Hopkins & Sutter

Three First National Plaza
Suite 4000

Chicago, Illinois 60602

6t 610988

J896A




. UNOFFICIAL COPY I




UNOFFICIAL COPY ‘

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 8§
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, Lvelyn F. Mucre , a Notary Public in and for
the County and State afcresaid, DO HEREDY CERTIFY that ¢he
above named _nor'nne Balk and _ita sileg $oiter , 0f the

L2 SALLE NATIONAL BANK, perscnally Kncwn tC me to be she same
T@rEons wno names are subscribed to the foregeing instouTent as
such @ilstmd Fies Pogifen? and ASLSIANT SLCRITANY _ , respactively,
appearsd before me this day iu person &nd acknowledged that
they sionad and delivered sa.d instrument as their own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
Asscciation, as Trustee aforesaid, for the uses and purposes
thezein set furth; and the said aw 4w idiY then and
there acknowlvdged that he, as custodian of the corporate seal
of said Ausociaticn. did affix the corporate seal of said
Association to said instrument as his own free and viluntary
act and as the free and voluntary act of said Association for
tne uses and purposes <herein set forth,

»

GIVEN under my nand and Notarial Seal this'xsjﬁkmy of
December, 1988.

L. K0 4 3
7 W\ -m

My Commission Expires:

6 L4

e -

@
¢ o]
*L
&
b
&L
b
49




UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL COPY, |,

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) |
) 88

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, _Shlba Dq.uf‘ » & Notary Public in and for

the County ang Stafe afo:esaid. DO HEPEBY CERTIFY that the

above named ‘ 8 Vice President of BARCLAYS
- BANK PLC, personally known t® me to be the came person who name
N is sabscribed to the foregeing instrument as such Vice
e Presicant appeared befor? me this 4ay in person and
acknowieiged that she signed and Zelivered cald instrument as
their ova free and voluntary act and as the fres and voluntary
-3ct of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therain set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notariel 8eal this day of

, ‘December, 1983.

WW'
;" OFFICIAL SEAL °
SHELB!I G. DURR
RSTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGHY
KT COMMISRION EXPIRES TW4/92

AP W,

My Comnission Expites:

/Y54

s T

%

e

7
%




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL CQPY

STATE OF ILLINQIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, PN H ((!,)1 , & Notary Public in and for

thg 7ty and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
4 "7 4o, the general partner of BALMORAa RIVER

PRQP‘R*IES, a general partnezship, persona lly known to me =5 he
the same perscn who name is subscribed to the foregoing
1nstrument as such general partner. appearec before me zhis day
in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered
sazd instrument as his/her own free and veluntary act and as
the fres and voluntary act of said Partnership, for the uses
and purposas therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this ;Lﬁ:bday of
December, 1985,

l%qu,t /// /kafﬁﬁb

My Commission Expires: “'T‘“ se1.00

; . THLL14 TReN 8734 $2/30/88 18:27.00
; 0 g . WU RA H—B8—601949
. ‘ ' - (0¥ COUNTY RECORDEX
: SFRIGIAL SEAL ° ¢
g SUSAN M. URSO
4 uATARY PUELIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
5 LMY COMMISSION EXPIRES /3052
. 5¥Léxt;s
" e Roud | OHo At end
% ququ AVLnMJ Rosament, IL
?' IR
,‘ \2*OQ'100’°S>~ !’>'|0‘|°O'/0(o
(209 ~>14 ~ 04O 12-09-214-03 £8601943
.}
1% -10 =100 -0kY | D-0F - DN -037

(%-09-214- 039
12 .10 - (00 - 107
i .10-160-001

12-10~fo0-0i4 //

j.10- 00 -O>|

6+<T098g

{3%-10-100-097

10 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

AT\RL AT P LnmT




